The District Support Unit People's Primary Healthcare Initiative Lasbela at Uthal.

No: PPHI/ (DSU-LSC) M&E-2023/6014121

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

(BHU LOHI District Hub)

PPHI-Balochistan invites sealed bids from register firms/contractors for civil works at BHU Lohi Tehsil Dureji of District Hub as per following details;

| S.NO | Description | Estimated Cost (PKR) |
|------|--|----------------------|
| 1 | CONSTRUCTION OF ADDITIONAL ROOM WITH ATTACH BATH | 850,000/ |

Terms and Conditions: -

Tender / offer must reach to PPHI-District Support Unit Lasbela Office on 25th August, 2023 till 12 pm and will be opened on the same date at 01:00 pm before the bidders or their representative.

Brief description of the work with measurement quality and quantity are available in tender documents.

The bidder must have Pakistan engineering council certificate.

The bidder must have active national taxes number and Balochistan sale tax number. Rates offered are inclusive of all govt taxes.

All the government applicable taxes will be deducted.

Tender documents can be obtained from PPHI-District Support Unit Lasbela Office at Main RCD Road Opposite to Uthal Police Station Lasbela with in office hours after submitting Rs 2,000/- as tender fee (non-refundable) in the form of pay order/demand draft in favor of District Support Unit PPHI Lasbela.

Each bidder will deposit 2% of the total quoted cost as security deposit in the form of demand draft /pay order/call deposited in favor of District Support Unit PPHI Lasbela (refundable)

Each bidder will submit financial and technical proposal separately in 01 sealed and stamped envelope

Payment will be made within (15) days of receipts of invoice in the form of cross cheque in the name of vender only.

PPHI-B reverses the right to acceptance and non-acceptance of any proposal; however, reason for non-acceptance will be communicate to the bidder.